HB0717/663628/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 717</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Bagnall" and substitute "Delegates Bagnall, Alston, Bhandari, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, R. Lewis, Lopez, Martinez, Pena-Melnyk, Rosenberg, Taveras, White, and Woods".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "LICENSED" and substitute "REGISTERED".

On page 4, in line 13, strike "**PERFORMS MEDICATION TECHNICIAN TASKS**" and substitute "**SUBJECT TO REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD, ROUTINELY PERFORMS:**

(I) <u>NURSING TASKS RELATED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF</u> <u>MEDICATION</u>,";

in lines 14 and 15, strike "LICENSED CERTIFIED MIDWIFE" and substitute "ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSE; OR

(II) <u>TECHNICAL TASKS RELATED TO THE ADMINISTRATION</u> OF MEDICATION DELEGATED BY A LICENSED CERTIFIED MIDWIFE";

in line 17, after "COMPENSATION" insert "<u>AND SUBJECT TO REGULATIONS</u> <u>ADOPTED BY THE BOARD</u>"; in line 19, strike "or" and substitute a comma; and in line 20, after "nurse" insert "<u>, OR ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE</u>".

HB0717/663628/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 717 Page 2 of 2

On page 8, in lines 6 and 7, strike "AN APPROVED CLINICAL" and substitute "<u>A</u> <u>GRADUATE LEVEL ACCREDITED PROGRAM FOR</u>"; and in line 7, strike "EXPERIENCE" and substitute "<u>APPROVED BY ACME</u>,".